SIGITE

Section 1 - Membership - based on calendar year dates

Renewal Summary
Eligible for Renewal 2009
Renewed 2009

Adds 2009

Retention

Drops

Net (+/-)

Membership Summary
ACM Members with DL Subs
ACM only Members

SIGITE and ACM Members
SIGITE and DL Subs
SIGITE only Members

Total ACM Members

Total SIGITE members

Dues Paid in Calendar 2009
New Members

Renewals

Geo Breakdown of Active SIGITE Members
Asia

CANADA

Europe

Mid-South America

Other

Pacific Rim

USA

Geo Breakdown of SIGITE Members joined in 2009
Asia

CANADA

Europe

Mid-South America

Other

Pacific Rim

USA

Section 2 - Digital Library -

SIGITE Articles

Total Published Articles

Total Citings

Average Citings per article

Total Downloads past 12 months
Average Download per aritcle
Total Downloads past 6 weeks
Total Overall Downloads

Total Distinct Authors

Total SIGITE Sponsored / Incooperation Publications
Proceeding

Newsletter

Total SIGITE Sponsored / Incooperation Publications Published in 2009

Proceeding

Newsletter

Articles - SIGITE
Total Articles Published in 2009
Total Citings of 2009articles

Total Downloads past 12 months

401
290
117
72.32%
111

6

32,977
93,136
352
166

38
93,473
390

$2,275.00
$5,221.00

18 5%
12 3%
38 10%
11 3%
4 1%

5 1%
302 77%

Total Members 390

10 9%
2 2%
13 11%
3 3%
1 1%
1 1%
87 74%

Total New Members 117

213
243
1.14

14,317

67.22
1,285

99,659

318

50

4,443



Total Downloads past 6 weeks
Total Overall Downloads

Total Distinct Authors

Articles - SIGITE
Year Published
2003

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

Citations - SIGITE
Year Cited

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

Note: Research in IT isssued twice a year.

Section 3 - Chapters -

Geographic Breakdown of Active SIGITE Chapters

Chapter Type Breakdown of Active SIGITE Chapters

Member Type Breakdown of Active SIGITE Chapters

Local Chapter
Totals

Section 4 - Events -

Chapters
1]

Geographic Br

USA

of 2009

Total Events

p ed/ Co-Sp
Total Events

Total Attendees

Section 5 - Lists -

Lists

ed Events

473
n/a
104

Total
50
74
34

50

Citings
26

34

31

41

52

51

8

Total Active SIGITE Chapters o

Total Active SIGITE Chapters o

Chapter Members ACM Non ACM
1] 1] o

Total Number of Lists

Total Subscribers

Total Active SIG Members
Total Expired SIG Members

Section 6 - Web Site -

Sites for Calendar 2010
Total visits

Total page views

Total hits

Total unique visitors

Total repeat visitors
Average visits per day
Average visits per week

Average visits per month

Average unique visitors per day

Average new visitors per day

ed/ C p ed InCooperation
1 0
1 1]

99

811
349
330

18,590
47,468
196,459
7,302
923

82

573
2,484
51

32



Average repeat visitors per day 20
Visitor repeat rate 13
Average visits per visitor 3
Sites for Calendar 2009

Total visits 25,535
Total page views 74,786
Total hits 842,458
Total unique visitors 13,327
Total repeat visitors 2,221
Average visits per day 70
Average visits per week 490
Average visits per month 2,128
Average unique visitors per day 58
Average new visitors per day 37
Average repeat visitors per day 23
Visitor repeat rate 17
Average visits per visitor 2

Section 7 - Social Networking -

Social Networking in Calendar 2009

Site Group Members



