SIGITE

Section 1 - Membership - based on calendar year dates

Renewal S	ummarv

Renewal Summary	
Eligible for Renewal 2009	401
Renewed 2009	290
Adds 2009	117
Retention	72.32%
Drops	111
Net (+/-)	6
	Eligible for Renewal 2009 Renewed 2009 Adds 2009 Retention Drops

Membership Summary	
ACM Members with DL Subs	32,977
ACM only Members	93,136
SIGITE and ACM Members	352
SIGITE and DL Subs	166
SIGITE only Members	38
Total ACM Members	93,473
Total SIGITE members	390
SIGITE only Members Total ACM Members	38 93,473

Dues Paid in Calendar 2009

New Members	\$ 2,275.00
Renewals	\$ 5,221.00

Geo Breakdown of Active SIGITE Members

Asia		18	5%
CANADA		12	3%
Europe		38	10%
Mid-South America		11	3%
Other		4	1%
Pacific Rim		5	1%
USA		302	77%
	Total Members	390	

Geo Breakdown of SIGITE Members joined in 2009

	Total New Members	117	
USA		87	74%
Pacific Rim		1	1%
Other		1	1%
Mid-South America		3	3%
Europe		13	11%
CANADA		2	2%
Asia		10	9%
···· ··· ··· ·························			

Section 2 - Digital Library -

SIGITE Articles	
Total Published Articles	213
Total Citings	243
Average Citings per article	1.14
Total Downloads past 12 months	14,317
Average Download per aritcle	67.22
Total Downloads past 6 weeks	1,285
Total Overall Downloads	99,659
Total Distinct Authors	318
Total SIGITE Sponsored / Incooperation Publications	

4 9

1 2

50 1 0

4,443

Newsletter
Total SIGITE Sponsored / Incooperation Publications Published in 2009
Proceeding
Newsletter

Articles - SIGITE

Proceeding

Total Articles Published in 2009	
Total Citings of 2009articles	

	0
Total Downloads past 6 weeks	473
Total Overall Downloads	n/a
Total Distinct Authors	104
Articles - SIGITE	
Year Published	Total
2003	50
2005	74
2006	34
2007	2
2008	1
2009	50
2010	2
Citations - SIGITE	
Year Cited	Citings
2004	26
2005	34
2006	31
2007	41
2008	52
2009	51
2010	8

Note: Research in IT isssued twice a year.

Section 3 - Chapters -

Geographic Breakdown of Active SIGITE Chapters		
	Total Active SIGITE Chapters	0
Chapter Type Breakdown of Active SIGITE Chapters		
	Total Active SIGITE Chapters	0
Member Type Breakdown of Active SIGITE Chapters		

Local Chapter	Chapters	Chapter Members	АСМ	Non ACM
Totals	0	0	0	0

Section 4 - Events -

Geographic Breakdown of 2009 Events		
	Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored	InCooperation
USA	1	0
Total Events	1	0
Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored Events		
Total Events		1
Total Attendees		99

Section 5 - Lists -

Lists	
Total Number of Lists	3
Total Subscribers	811
Total Active SIG Members	349
Total Expired SIG Members	330

Section 6 - Web Site -

Sites for Calendar 2010	
Total visits	18,590
Total page views	47,468
Total hits	196,459
Total unique visitors	7,302
Total repeat visitors	923
Average visits per day	82
Average visits per week	573
Average visits per month	2,484
Average unique visitors per day	51
Average new visitors per day	32

Average repeat visitors per day	20
Visitor repeat rate	13
Average visits per visitor	3
Sites for Calendar 2009	
Total visits	25,535
Total page views	74,786
Total hits	842,458
Total unique visitors	13,327
Total repeat visitors	2,221
Average visits per day	70
Average visits per week	490
Average visits per month	2,128
Average unique visitors per day	58
Average new visitors per day	37
Average repeat visitors per day	23
Visitor repeat rate	17
Average visits per visitor	2

Section 7 - Social Networking -

Social Networking in Calendar 2009

Site

Group

Members